(Name Change)



## State of New Hampshire

Public Employee Labor Relations Board

Professional Firefighters of Hampton, IAFF 2664 (Supervisory Unit)<sup>1</sup>

and

**Town of Hampton** 

Case No. G-0105-3 **Decision No. 2021-107** 

## Certification of Representative and Order to Negotiate

Pursuant to RSA 273-A and the name change referenced in PELRB Decision No. 2021-106 (June 15, 2021), the Professional Firefighters of Hampton, IAFF 2664 (Supervisory Unit), is the exclusive representative of the Town of Hampton Fire Department employees, in the unit described below, for purposes of collective negotiations and settlement of grievances:

Unit:

Deputy Fire Chief, Fire Captain, Fire Lieutenant, Fire Prevention Officer, Fire

Inspector and Secretary/Administrative Assistant, EMS Officer and Fire

Prevention Office Secretary (part time).

Excluded:

Fire Chief, Firefighter and Dispatcher.

The Town of Hampton shall negotiate with the Professional Firefighters of Hampton, IAFF 2664 (Supervisory Unit) as exclusive representative on terms and conditions of employment for the members of the bargaining unit and shall recognize the right of the Professional Firefighters of Hampton, IAFF 2664 (Supervisory Unit) to represent employees in the settlement of grievances.

So ordered.

Date: 6/15/2021

Executive Director/Presiding Officer

Distribution: Richard E. Molan, Esq.

Jamie Sullivan, Town Manager

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Formerly known as Hampton Fire Department Supervisory Association, Affiliated with Hampton Professional Firefighters Association, Local 2664, IAFF.